

SLP(C)No. 1843 OF 1999

ITEM No.201

Court No.10

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1843/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/1997 in DBCSA 516/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOSHNA JONADHAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.13425/1999, SLP(C)No.13621/1999, SLP(C)No.13622/1999,  
SLP(C)No.13623/1999, SLP(C)No.13624/1999, SLP(C)No.13625/1999,  
SLP(C)No.13626/1999, SLP(C)No.13627/1999, SLP(C)No.13628/1999,  
SLP(C)No.13629/1999, SLP(C)No.13630/1999, SLP(C)No.13631/1999,  
SLP(C)No.13632/1999, SLP(C)No.13633/1999, SLP(C)No.13634/1999,  
SLP(C)No.13635/1999, SLP(C)No.13636/1999, SLP(C)No.1845/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1846/99, SLP(C)No.1847/1999, SLP(C)No.1848/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1850/1999, SLP(C)No.1851/1999, SLP(C)No.1852/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1853/1999, SLP(C)No.1854/1999, SLP(C)No.1855/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1856/1999, SLP(C)No.1857/1999, SLP(C)No.1858/1999, SLP(C)No.1859/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1860/1999, SLP(C)No.1861/1999, SLP(C)No.1862/1999, SLP(C)No.1864/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1865/1999, SLP(C)No.1866/1999, SLP(C)No.1867/1999, SLP(C)No.1868/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1869/1999, SLP(C)No.1870/1999, SLP(C)No.1871/1999, SLP(C)No.1872/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1873/1999, SLP(C)No.1874/1999, SLP(C)No.1876/1999, SLP(C)No.1877/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1878/1999, SLP(C)No.1879/1999, SLP(C)No.1880/1999, SLP(C)No.1881/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1882/1999, SLP(C)No.1883/1999, SLP(C)No.1884/1999, SLP(C)No.1885/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1886/1999, SLP(C)No.1887/1999, SLP(C)No.1888/1999, SLP(C)No.1889/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1890/1999, SLP(C)No.1891/1999, SLP(C)No.1892/1999, SLP(C)No.1893/1999,  
SLP(C)No.1894/1999, SLP(C)No.1895/1999

Date : 19/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vijay Bahuguna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
Mrs. K.V. Bharati Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

...2..

.PA

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondents states that in view of the order No. Nursing/2000/889 dated 30.3.2000 issued by the Additional Director (Admn.) Medical & Health Services Rajasthan, Jaipur, these petitions have become infructuous. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to have instructions. List after 6 weeks.

.SP1

Ashwani

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master